
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 

 
In re: 
 
WELLMADE FLOOR COVERINGS 
INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al.,1 

 
Debtors. 

 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-58764 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Scott M. Ewing, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 

 
On November 19, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita 

caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 
 

• Order Authorizing and Directing Mediation and Appointing Settlement Judge 
[Docket No. 264] 

 
Dated: November 20, 2025  

/s/ Scott M. Ewing                    
Scott M. Ewing  

 Verita 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, include: Wellmade Industries MFR, N.A. LLC (1058) and Wellmade Floor Coverings International, Inc. 
(8425).  The mailing address for the Debtors for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 1 Wellmade Drive, Cartersville, 
GA 30121. 
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Exhibit A
Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu, 
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan Liu, 
Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng Yin, 
Shenxiang Yu, Shuai Zhang, Eglis 
Almarza, Wen Chen, Yorman Ojeda, 
Marianela Pina Yaguari, Jinchao Si, 
Shunkui Wang, Jiagen Yang, Shengda 
Yu, and Shun Yu; Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Aaron Halegua, PLLC Aaron Halegua ah@aaronhalegua.com
Attorneys for Ming Chen a/k/a Allen 
Chen Berman Fink Van Horn P.C.

Charles H. Van Horn, Neal F. 
Weinrich

cvanhorn@bfvlaw.com;
nweinrich@bfvlaw.com

Counsel for the Debtors in Possession Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
John Elrod, Allison McGregor, 
Jake Evans

ElrodJ@gtlaw.com;
Allison.McGregor@gtlaw.com;
Jake.Evans@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu, 
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan Liu, 
Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng Yin, 
Shenxiang Yu, Shuai Zhang, Eglis 
Almarza, Wen Chen, Yorman Ojeda, 
Marianela Pina Yaguari, Jinchao Si, 
Shunkui Wang, Jiagen Yang, Shengda 
Yu, and Shun Yu

Levene, Neale, Bender, Yoo & 
Golubchik L.L.P. John-Patrick M. Fritz JPF@lnbyg.com

Office of the United States Trustee for 
the Northern District of Georgia Office of the United States Trustee Lindsay P. S. Kolba lindsay.p.kolba@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Committee of Creditors 
Holding Unsecured Claims Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP

Bradford J. Sandler, Shirley S. 
Cho, Maxim B. Litvak, Cia H. 
Mackel, Theodore S. Heckel 

bsandler@pszjlaw.com;
scho@pszjlaw.com;
mlitvak@pszjlaw.com;
cmackle@pszjlaw.com;
theckel@pszjlaw.com

Counsel for Creditors Yu Cong Liu, 
Yixiang Zhang, Can Gen Han, Nan Liu, 
Hai Tao Sun, Yao Yan, Jiansheng Yin, 
Shenxiang Yu, Shuai Zhang, Eglis 
Almarza, Wen Chen, Yorman Ojeda, 
Marianela Pina Yaguari, Jinchao Si, 
Shunkui Wang, Jiagen Yang, Shengda 
Yu, and Shun Yu Radford Scott LLP Daniel Werner, Elaine Woo

dwerner@radfordscott.com;
ewoo@radfordscott.com

Local Counsel to the Committee of 
Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims Small Herrin

Gus H. Small, Anna M. 
Humnicky, Andy T. Nguyen, 
Benjamin S. Klehr 

gsmall@smallherrin.com;
ahumnicky@smallherrin.com;
anguyen@smallherrin.com;
bklehr@smallherrin.com
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